AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
Nos. 24A884, 24A885, 24A886

DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL.,
APPLICANTS,
Applicants,
v.

CASA, INC., ET AL.,
Respondents,

DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL.,
APPLICANTS,

Applicants,
v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, ET AL.,
Respondents,

DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL.,
APPLICANTS,

Applicants,
v.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ET AL.,
Respondents,

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Ann Tosel, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age
of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae Former National
Security Official Joshua Steinman.

That on the 14th day of March, 2025, I served the within Brief Amicus
Curiae Former National Security Official Joshua Steinman In Support of
Applicants’ Motions to Stay in the above-captioned matter upon:



No. 24A884 Trump, et al. v. CASA Inc., et al.

Sarah M. Harris

Acting Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
202-514-2217
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

William Powell

600 New Jersey Ave NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-661-6629
whp25@georgetown.edu

No. 24A886 Trump, et al. v. State of New Jersey, et al.

David Scott Louk

San Francisco City Attorney's Office
1390 Market St, F1 7

San Francisco, CA 94102
415-355-3314
david.louk@sfcityatty.org

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively,
through Priority Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each
individual.

The following parties waived paper service and were served
electronically:

No. 24A884 Trump, et al. v. CASA Inc., et al.

Nicholas Katz, Esq.
CASA, Inc.

8151 15th Avenue
Hyattsville, MD 20783
240-491-5743
nkatz@wearecasa.org

g

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 = (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



Conchita Cruz

Asylum Seeker Advocacy Project
Suite 84810

228 Park Avenue, S

New York, NY 10003-1502
305-484-9260
conchita.cruz@asylumadvocacy.org

No. 24A885 Trump, et al. v. State of Washington, et al.

Aaron Korthuis

Northwest Immigrant Rights Project
615 2nd Avenue Suite 400

Seattle, WA 98104

206-816-3872

aaron@nwirp.org

Lane Polozola

Office of the Attorney General
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
206-287-4182
lane.polozola@atg.wa.gov

Joshua Bendor

Arizona Attorney General’s Office
2005 N Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

602-542-8958
joshua.bendor@azag.gov

Rebekah Newman

I1linois Office of the Attorney General
115 S LaSalle Street

Chicago, IL 60603

773-590-6961
rebekah.newman@ilag.gov

g

COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 = (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



Michael A. Casper

400 Justice Building

Office of the Oregon Attorney General (Salem)
1162 Court Street, NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.casper@doj.oregon.gov

No. 24A886 Trump, et al. v. State of New Jersey, et al.

Viviana Maria Hanley

Jeremy Feigenbaum

Office of the NJ Attorney General
25 Market Street

PO Box 080

Trenton, NJ 08625

862-350-5800

609-376-2690
viviana.haney@njoag.gov
jeremy.feigenbaum@njoag.gov

Gerard J. Cedrone

Massachusetts Attorney General’s Office
One Ashburton Place

20th Floor

Boston, MA 02108

617-963-2282

gerard.cedrone@mass.gov

Denise Yesenia Levey

Office of the Attorney General of the State of California
300 S. Spring Street Suite 1702

Los Angeles, CA 90013

213-269-6269

denise.levey@doj.ca.gov

Shannon Wells Stevenson
Colorado Department of Law
1300 Broadway

Denver, CO 80203
720-508-6749
shannon.stevenson@coag.gov

g

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 = (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



Janelle Medeiros

Office of the Attorney General
165 Capitol Avenue

Hartford, CT 06106
860-808-5444
janelle.medeiros@ct.gov

Vanessa L. Kassab

Delaware Department of Justice

Division of Fraud and Consumer Protection
Carvel State Building

820 N. French Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

302-683-8881
vanessa.kassab@delaware.gov

Caroline S. Van Zile

DC Office of the Attorney General
400 6th Street, NW

Suite 8100

Washington, DC 20001
202-724-6609
caroline.vanzile@dc.gov

Kalikoonalani Diara Fernandes
Department of the Attorney General
425 Queen Street

Honolulu, HI 96813

808-586-1360
kaliko.d.fernandes@hawaii.gov

Thomas A. Knowlton

ME Attorney General’s Office
6 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0006
207-626-8832
thomas.a.knowlton@maine.gov

g

COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 = (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



Adam Kirschner

Office of the Attorney General
200 Saint Paul Place
Baltimore, MD 21202
410-576-6424
akirschner@oag.state.md.us

Toni L. Harris

Michigan Department of Attorney General
525 W. Ottawa Street

PO Box 30758

Lansing, MI 48909

517-335-7603

harris19@michigan.gov

John C. Keller

Office of the Minnesota Attorney General

75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard
Suite 102

St. Paul, MN 55155

651-757-1355

john.keller@ag.state.mn.us

Heidi Parry Stern

Nevada Attorney General’s Office
1 State of Nevada Way

Suite 100

Las Vegas, NV 89119
702-486-3594

hstern@ag.nv.gov

James Grayson

NM Department of Justice
PO Drawer 1508

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1508
505-218-0850
jgrayson@nmag.gov

g

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 = (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



Matthew William Grieco

NYS Office of the Attorney General
28 Liberty Street

23rd Floor

New York, NY 10005

212-416-8014
matthew.grieco@ag.ny.gov

Daniel Paul Mostellar

North Carolina Department of Justice
PO Box 629

Raleigh, NC 27602

919-716-6026

dmostellar@ncdoj.gov

Katherine Connolly Sadeck

RI Department of Attorney General
150 South Main Street

Providence, RI 02903

401-274-4400

ksadeck@riag.ri.gov

Julio A. Thompson

Office of the Vermont Attorney General
109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001
802-828-5516
julio.thompson@vermont.gov

Gabe Johnson-Karp

Wisconsin Department of Justice
17 West Main Street

PO Box 7857

Madison, WI 53707-7857
608-267-8904
johnsonkarpg@doj.state.wi.us

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the
within Brief Amicus Curiae Former National Security Official Joshua
Steinman In Support of Applicants’ Motions to Stay through the Overnight
Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been
submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system.

g

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 = (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed on this 14th day of March, 2025.

cAnn Josel

Ann Tosel

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 14th day of March, 2025.

DNarioena B’Hb vRE

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 = (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com





